$304.  The interest rate cap agreement entitles us to receive payments, if any, equal to the amount by which interest payments
on the current notional amount at one month LIBOR exceed the payments on the current notional amount at 5%. The cap
expires in February 2009.  This interest rate cap agreement effectively caps our interest payments on our line of credit
borrowing, up to the notional amount of the interest rate cap, at 5%.  This mitigates our exposure to increases in interest rates
on our borrowings on our line of credit, which are at variable rates.  At September 30, 2008, the cap agreement had a nominal
fair market value and a current notional amount of $2.3 million.  The one month LIBOR rate in effect on our investment
portfolio at September 30, 2008 was approximately 2.5%.

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in interest rates on our net increase in net assets resulting from operations, we
have performed the following analysis, which assumes that our balance sheet remains constant and no further actions beyond
the interest rate cap agreement are taken to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity.

Basis Point Change

Increase
(Decrease)  in

Interest Income

Increase
(Decrease) in

Interest Expense
Net Increase in Net Assets
Resulting from Operations

Up 200 basis points  $4,196  $3,020  $1,896
Up 100 basis points   1,622   1,510   112
Down 100 basis points   (1,401)   (1,510)   109
Down 200 basis points   (2,794)   (3,020)   226

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust for
potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other business
developments that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations.  Accordingly, no assurances can be given
that actual results would not differ materially from the results under this hypothetical analysis.

In the event that we securitize a portion of our loan portfolio, we believe that we will likely be required to enter into further